
2024 Marist College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-19   Conf: 17-6   Home: 9-7   Away: 17-6   Neutral: 10-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (358), Opp (321)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (4)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Drew (3), Totals (3), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-104), Manory (22-30), Drew (21-
22), Myers (19-21), Pleasants (9-10), Sidlowski (9-15), Milazzo (6-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Ahr, Haley .422 55-49 166 30 70 14 0 9 51 111 .669 15 4 5 1 .471 4 0 5-7 292 37 5 .985
3 Pusey, Peyton .397 55-53 184 63 73 17 3 4 18 108 .587 25 1 28 0 .469 1 0 19-24 56 4 4 .938
11 McDonald, Miah .387 55-55 199 62 77 13 7 20 70 164 .824 10 2 17 2 .414 4 0 17-18 55 166 17 .929
4 Grupp, Alyssa .377 53-51 154 26 58 8 2 0 18 70 .455 19 5 9 0 .458 1 3 13-14 81 96 6 .967
15 Pleasants, Maddie .343 54-54 175 22 60 10 0 8 40 94 .537 26 0 8 1 .424 2 1 5-5 36 15 2 .962
33 Recrosio, Sophia .268 45-42 123 15 33 3 0 0 6 36 .293 7 0 14 1 .308 0 3 3-3 48 3 1 .981
18 Howard, Ronni .263 48-38 95 28 25 3 0 4 17 40 .421 13 3 23 0 .369 0 6 7-8 34 64 5 .951
13 Manory, Isabella .258 42-33 97 17 25 2 0 1 12 30 .309 7 7 19 1 .351 0 7 6-6 191 18 2 .991
2 Sidlowski, Anna .245 43-32 49 7 12 3 1 0 9 17 .347 1 0 10 1 .255 1 2 2-3 14 29 2 .956
7 Morrell, Lauren .182 21-9 22 7 4 0 1 1 4 9 .409 3 0 10 0 .280 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
8 Rogers, Samantha .173 41-24 81 13 14 2 0 4 19 28 .346 10 0 21 0 .264 0 0 1-1 24 40 9 .877
34 Husic, Kaitlyn .172 41-24 64 11 11 1 2 4 9 28 .438 8 0 14 0 .260 1 0 1-2 31 1 1 .970
5 Anderson, Taylor .170 48-17 47 12 8 0 0 0 6 8 .170 4 0 16 0 .235 0 0 9-9 11 0 0 1.000
55 Drew, Rowan .159 29-22 63 4 10 4 0 0 3 14 .222 6 0 15 1 .232 0 0 1-2 93 9 4 .962
21 Gore, Maddie .088 26-14 34 4 3 1 0 0 2 4 .118 9 0 11 0 .279 0 1 0-1 134 3 0 1.000
Totals .311 55-55 1553 321 483 81 16 55 284 761 .490 163 22 220 8 .381 14 23 89-103 1103 506 62 .963
Opponents .250 55-55 1433 191 358 50 8 26 168 502 .350 133 12 280 9 .317 7 33 43-52 1090 400 82 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Myers, Kiley 2.27 15-8 32 26 19 4-0 3 173.0 156 70 56 29 149 21 3 14 .236 1 6 0 3 16
2 Sidlowski, Anna 2.47 15-4 23 15 12 4-1 0 110.1 108 47 39 37 62 12 2 5 .250 13 3 0 1 5
15 Pleasants, Maddie 4.31 6-6 14 13 3 0-0 0 65.0 74 57 40 48 57 12 2 6 .281 7 2 0 1 9
12 Milazzo, Isabella 5.79 0-1 10 1 1 0-1 0 19.1 20 17 16 19 12 5 1 1 .263 0 1 0 2 3
Totals 2.87 36-19 79 55 35 10 3 367.2 358 191 151 133 280 50 8 26 .250 21 12 0 7 33
Opponents 5.07 19-36 112 55 14 4 4 363.1 483 321 263 163 220 81 16 55 .311 34 22 0 14 23



2024 Marist College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Gore, Maddie 137 134 3 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Anderson, Taylor 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Manory, Isabella 211 191 18 2 .991 2 22 8 .733 0 0
10 Ahr, Haley 334 292 37 5 .985 12 0 0 — 0 0
33 Recrosio, Sophia 52 48 3 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Husic, Kaitlyn 33 31 1 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Grupp, Alyssa 183 81 96 6 .967 9 0 0 — 0 0
55 Drew, Rowan 106 93 9 4 .962 0 21 1 .955 3 0
15 Pleasants, Maddie 53 36 15 2 .962 2 9 1 .900 0 0
2 Sidlowski, Anna 45 14 29 2 .956 0 9 6 .600 0 0
18 Howard, Ronni 103 34 64 5 .951 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Pusey, Peyton 64 56 4 4 .938 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 McDonald, Miah 238 55 166 17 .929 6 0 0 — 0 0
31 Myers, Kiley 22 0 20 2 .909 0 19 2 .905 0 0
8 Rogers, Samantha 73 24 40 9 .877 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Morrell, Lauren 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Milazzo, Isabella 2 0 1 1 .500 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1671 1103 506 62 .963 47 86 18 .827 3 0
Opponents 1572 1090 400 82 .948 40 178 27 .868 4 0


